351
E
7.
11
2.
5/
04
.1

5
352
2.	MODEL CODE (also order example)
2.1	COMPLETE FILTER
Filter type
NF
Filter material of element
BN/HC:	 Betamicron® (BN4HC)	 P/HC:	 Paper				    V:	 Stainless steel fibre
ECO/N:	 ECOmicron® (ECON2)	 BN/AM:	 Betamicron®/Aquamicron®
W/HC:	 Stainless steel wire mesh	 AM:	 Aquamicron®
Size of filter or element
NF:		  160, 240, 280, 330, 500, 750, 950, 1310, 1340, 1350, 2610, 2640, 2650, 5240, 7840, 10440
Operating pressure
D	 =	 25 bar
Type and size of connection
Type Port Filter size
160 240 280 330 500 750 950 1310 1340 1350 2610 2640 2650 5240 7840 10440
E G1¼   
K SAE DN   40 (1½")   
L SAE DN   50 (2")   
M SAE DN   65 (2½")   
N SAE DN   80 (3")   
P SAE DN 100 (4")  ¡   ¡      ¡ = Discontinued model
Filtration rating in µm
BN/HC, ECO/N, V:	3, 5, 10, 20		  BN/AM:	 3, 10		  P/HC:	 10, 20
W/HC:				    25, 50, 100, 200		  AM:	 40
Type of clogging indicator
A	 with steel blanking plug in indicator port
BM	 visual
C	 electrical
D	 visual and electrical
Type code (TKZ)
2
Modification number
X	 the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
B.	 special cracking pressure of bypass (e. g. B6 = 6 bar); no details = standard 3 bar
EM	 manual vent with shut-off valve
EP	 permanent vent via Minimess hose
FF	 mounting flange for NF 1340/2640
KB	 without bypass valve
L...	 light with appropriate voltage (24, 48, 110, 220 Volt)
LED	 2 light emitting diodes up to 24 Volt
SB4	 filling line with Ø 4 mm
V	 FPM seals
NF  BN/HC  2640  D  P  10  D  2  .  X  /-L24
for other clogging indicators
see brochure no. 7.050../..
only for clogging indicators
type "D"
2.2 REPLACEMENT ELEMENT	 2600  R  010  BN4HC  /-V
Size
0160, 0240, 0280, 0330, 0500, 0750, 0950, 1300, 2600
Type
R
Filtration rating in µm
BN4HC, ECON2, V:	 003, 005, 010, 020	 BN4AM:	003, 010	 P/HC:  010, 020
W/HC:				    025, 050, 100, 200	 AM:	 040
Filter material
BN4HC, ECON2, V, W/HC, BN4AM, AM, P/HC
Supplementary details
V (for descriptions, see point 2.1)
2.3	REPLACEMENT CLOGGING INDICATOR	 VM  5  D . X  /-L24
(IMPORTANT: the clogging indicator must not be screwed into the cover plate)
Type
VM	 Differential pressure indicator
Pressure setting
2	 2 bar (5 = 5 bar), others on request
Type of clogging indicator (see point 2.1)
Modification number
X	 the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
L..., LED, V (for descriptions, see point 2.1)